

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18248/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2005 in WP No. 1/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT GOA AT PANAJI)

VIJAYA R. SATARDEKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 31/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List as notified on 12th September, 2005.

The auction of property may proceed but the confirmation of sale shall not be made till the

date of hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Anand Singh)

Court Master
Court Master