

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2/2005 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18248/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2005 in WP No. 1/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

VIJAYA R. SATARDEKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay)

Date: 07/10/2005 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Applicant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

for M/s. J S Wad & Co., Advs.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the I.A. for directions before the appropriate

Bench on 21st November, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER